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Dear Sir / Madam 

 

COE Tender Exercise Schedule for Year 2017 

 

Please find attached at Annex A the schedule for the COE tender exercises in Year 2017.   

 

The following tender exercises will be adjusted to accommodate the public holidays: 

 

a. January 2017 1st tender exercise – The 1st Monday, 2 January, is a public holiday in 

lieu of New Year’s Day, which falls on 1 January (Sunday).  The tender exercise 

will thus be held from 3 January (Tuesday) to 5 January 2017 (Thursday). 

 

b. May 2017 1st tender exercise – The 1st Monday, 1 May, is a public holiday (Labour 

Day).  The tender exercise will thus be held from 2 May (Tuesday) to 4 May 2017 

(Thursday). 

 

c. August 2017 1st tender exercise – The tender exercise will be conducted over 4 days 

from 7 August (Monday) to 10 August 2017 (Thursday) as 9 August (Wednesday) 

is National Day. 

 

d. October 2017 2nd tender exercise – The tender exercise will be conducted over 4 

days from 16 October (Monday) to 19 October 2017 (Thursday) as 18 October 

(Wednesday) is Deepavali. 

 

The COE Open Bidding System is designed to handle large numbers of bids.  

Nonetheless, transmission of bid data through the system could be delayed by external 

factors.  Hence, bidders are advised to submit their bids for COE early, as the system will 

only process bid submissions or reserve price revisions that reach the processing system 

before the closing time at 4 pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Please bring the contents of this circular to the attention of your members and staff.  For 

further clarification, you may call our customer service hotline on 1800-CALL LTA 

(1800-2255 582).  Thank you. 

 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

 

 

Ng Lay Choo (Ms) 

Deputy Director 

VRL Service Operations Division 

Vehicle Services Group 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEX A 

 

VEHICLE QUOTA SYSTEM 

SCHEDULE OF COE OPEN TENDER EXERCISES 

FROM JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2017 

 

Month Exercise Start Date / Time Exercise End Date / Time 

January 2017 (1) 3 Jan 2017 (Tues), 12 noon 5 Jan 2017 (Thurs), 4pm* 

January 2017 (2) 16 Jan 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 18 Jan 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

February 2017 (1) 6 Feb 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 8 Feb 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

February 2017 (2) 20 Feb 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 22 Feb 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

March 2017 (1) 6 Mar 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 8 Mar 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

March 2017 (2) 20 Mar 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 22 Mar 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

April 2017 (1) 3 Apr 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 5 Apr 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

April 2017 (2) 17 Apr 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 19 Apr 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

May 2017 (1) 2 May 2017 (Tues), 12 noon** 4 May 2017 (Thurs), 4pm** 

May 2017 (2) 15 May 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 17 May 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

June 2017 (1) 5 Jun 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 7 Jun 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

June 2017 (2) 19 Jun 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 21 Jun 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

July 2017 (1) 3 Jul 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 5 Jul 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

July 2017 (2) 17 Jul 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 19 Jul 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

August 2017 (1) 7 Aug 2017 (Mon), 12 noon*** 10 Aug 2017 (Thurs), 4pm*** 

August 2017 (2) 21 Aug 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 23 Aug 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

September 2017 (1) 4 Sep 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 6 Sep 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

September 2017 (2) 18 Sep 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 20 Sep 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

October 2017 (1) 2 Oct 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 4 Oct 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

October 2017 (2) 16 Oct 2017 (Mon), 12 noon**** 19 Oct 2017 (Thurs), 4pm**** 

November 2017 (1) 6 Nov 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 8 Nov 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

November 2017 (2) 20 Nov 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 22 Nov 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

December 2017 (1) 4 Dec 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 6 Dec 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

December 2017 (2) 18 Dec 2017 (Mon), 12 noon 20 Dec 2017 (Wed), 4pm 

 
*   Monday is a public holiday, in lieu of the following public holiday which falls on a Sunday: 

- New Year’s Day, 1 January 2017.  

 

**   Monday is a public holiday - Labour Day, 1 May 2017.  

 

***   Wednesday is a public holiday - National Day, 9 August 2017.  

 

****   Wednesday is a public holiday - Deepavali, 18 October 2017.  


